Factory:
Shu An Industrial Zone, Shu Tian Village Hu Men Town, Dong Guan City,Guang Dong Province, China
SUNLEI
FOR APPROVAL
樣  品  承  認  書
客 戶 名 稱
CUSTOMER
產 品 名 稱

DATE MADE BY CHECKED
PACKING DIMENSIONS (mm)
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
D B 1 2 1 0 E - 9 0 0 S
(3) (5)
(1) Product name
(2) Shapes and dimensions
(3)Shielding Type
E
(4) Impedance【 at 100MHz】
900:90Ω
(5) Tolerance
 S＝±25％；M＝±20％
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating temperature : -40 to +105℃
Storage temp. and humidity: Less than 40℃ and 60% RH
If Use Wave soldering is there will be some risk.  Re-flow soldering temperatures below 240 degrees, there will be unwitting risk
 SPECIFICATION
ITEM P/N DB1210E-SERIES-PF TEST INSTRUMENT 4287A / 4339B
PRODUCT COMMON MODE CHOKE TEST FREQUENCY 100 MHz / 0.5V
DB1210 Dimensions
A 1.2 ± 0.2
B 1.0 ± 0.2
C 0.9 max.
D 0.15 max.
E 0.36Typ.
F 0.33Typ.
(1) (2) (4)
USB3.1 / 10.0G
P/N
Z(Ω)
DCR (Ω) Idc(mA)
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)Min.
Cut-off
Frequency
Characteristic
Resistance
Common Mode
Impedance
[ Max ] [ Max ]
Vdc IR
 at 100MHz (V)Typical (GHz) (Ω)
DB1210E-250□-PF 25 0.30 300 20 10 10.0 typ. 90 typ.
DB1210E-600□-PF 60 0.40 300 20 10 10.0 typ. 90 typ.
DB1210E-900□-PF 90 0.50 280 20 10 10.0 typ. 90 typ.
A
B
C
D
PERFORMANCE CURVES
Equivalent  Circuit & Recommended Footprint
PRODUCT COMMON MODE CHOKE TEST FREQUENCY 100 MHz / 0.5V
CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N DB1210E-SERIES-PF TEST INSTRUMENT 4287A / 4339B
1
2 3
4
1
10
100
1000
10000
1 10 100 1000 10000
Im
pe